PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4402313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIGGS & STRATTON POWER PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC	12/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION	
Street Address:	12301 WEST WIRTH STREET	
City:	WAUWATOSA	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53222	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6857444
Patent Number:	6952056
Patent Number:	6988677
Patent Number:	7015404
Patent Number:	7015599
Patent Number:	7053497
Patent Number:	7057108
Patent Number:	7083120
Patent Number:	7104847
Patent Number:	7127877
Patent Number:	7314397
Patent Number:	7471505
Patent Number:	7604246
Patent Number:	D503722
Patent Number:	D516507
Patent Number:	D519085
Patent Number:	D524403
Patent Number:	D529515
Patent Number:	D532946

PATENT REEL: 042273 FRAME: 0691

504355622

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)259-5773

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142595333

Email: wilson.nicole@basco.com

Correspondent Name: BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION/N. WILSON

Address Line 1: 12301 WEST WIRTH STREET

Address Line 4: WAUWATOSA, WISCONSIN 53222

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NICOLE A. WILSON

SIGNATURE: /Nicole A. Wilson/

DATE SIGNED: 05/08/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=BSPPG_BSCorp Merger#page1.tif source=BSPPG_BSCorp Merger#page2.tif source=BSPPG_BSCorp Merger#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042273 FRAME: 0692

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BRIGGS & STRATTON POWER PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME

OF "BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2016, AT 10:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2017 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



6256951 8100M SR# 20167169394

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203559933

Date: 12-21-16

PATENT REEL: 042273 FRAME: 0693

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:49 AM 12/20/2016
FILED 10:49 AM 12/20/2016
SR 20167169394 - File Number 2903092

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

BRIGGS & STRATTON POWER PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC INTO BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Briggs & Stratton Corporation, which is a business corporation formed under the laws of the State of Wisconsin.

SECOND: The name of the limited liability company being merged into the corporation is Briggs & Stratton Power Products Group, LLC, which is a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The agreement and plan of merger has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which are to merge.

FOURTH: The effective time and date of the merger is 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2017.

FIFTH: The agreement and plan of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving corporation, and the address thereof is 12301 West Wirth Street, Wauwatosa, Wisconsin 53222-2110.

SIXTH: A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving foreign corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

SEVENTH: The surviving foreign corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of the domestic limited liability company which is to merge, and hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State is 12301 West Wirth Street, Wauwatosa, Wisconsin 53222-2110, Attention: General Counsel.

* * * *

PATENT REEL: 042273 FRAME: 0694 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officer as of the Handay of December, 2016.

BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION

Name: Kathryn M. Buono

Title: Vice President, General Counsel

& Secretary